Caddo-Midway Fire & Rescue District

2025/2026 Fee Schedule

2025/26 – Residential/Business (under 30,000 square feet) fire district fee \$60.00 per unit.

2025/26 – Industrial (over 30,000 square feet) fire district fee .002 per square foot.

FIRE PREVENTION/OPERATIONS INSPECTION FEES

Personnel - Fire Prevention Specialist \$35.00 per hour

Engine Company \$125.00 per hour *No fee for first re-inspection FIRE PROTECTION TESTING

Five Year Sprinkler System Testing \$250.00 per system

\$50.00 per permit Special Event Permit/Fire Works Display

\$25.00 Fireworks stand inspection/permit

\$29.00 per permit Tent Permit

\$25.00 per system New Construction Inspection and Re-inspection. Fire Prevention Specialist \$35.00 per hour One-hour minimum

AFTER-HOURS FIRE INSPECTION \$50.00 per hour two-hour minimum

Accelerated/expedited plan check additional 50% of standard plan fee

New Commercial Fire Sprinkler Plan Check (FR-001) 1-1,000 Heads \$500.00 1,001-2,000 Heads \$615.00 2001-3,000 Heads \$660.00 3001-4,000 Heads \$705.00 4,001-5,000 Heads \$795.00 5,001-6000 Heads \$835.00 Each additional 100 Heads over 6,000 heads \$175.00

New SFR/Duplex Sprinkler Plan Check \$375.00 New MFR Fire Sprinkler Plan Check \$375.00

Tenant Improvement Fire Sprinkler Plan Check 1-100 Heads \$250.00 1-100 Heads with calculations \$375.00 Each additional 100 Heads \$175.00

Site Plan/Underground Water System Plan Check 1-4 Building/Systems \$425.00, 5 or more Building Systems \$725.00

Fire Pump Plan Check \$500.00

Water Tank Plan Check \$400.00

Fire Alarm System Plan Check 1-25 Devices \$150.00, 26-100 Devices \$300.00, 101-200 Devices, \$600.00, 201-500 Devices \$880.00, 501-750 Devices \$950.00, 751-1,000 Devices \$1,235.00. Each additional 50 Devices over 1,000 Devices \$125.00.

Fire Extinguisher System Plan Check \$250.00 (No charge small business less than 10 fire extinguishers)

Hood & Duct, Dry Chemical, Carbon Dioxide, Foam/Liquid System, Inert Gas/Helium Emergency Generator Plan Check \$300.00 (Cooking system \$25.00)

Spray Booth Plan Check \$250.00

Industrial Oven Plan Check \$400.00

Vapor Recovery Plan Check \$400.00

Dust Collection Plan Check \$400.00

Refrigeration Plan Check \$400.00

Medical Gas Plan Check \$400.00

Industrial Gas Plan Check \$400.00

System Piping/Manifold Plan Check \$400.00

Smoke Control Plan Check \$400.00

High Piled Storage Plan Check 0-10,000 sq. ft. \$ 500.00, 10,001-25,000 sq. ft. \$ 615.00, 25,001-100,000 sq. ft. \$ 795.00 100,001+ sq. ft. \$835.00.

Tenant Improvement Life Safety Plan Check \$200.00

Fire Access Plan Review \$350.00

Alternate Means & Methods Review \$1250.00 per application

Fire Prevention Modification Request \$900.00 per application

Fire Permit Extension \$35.00 per application

KNOX Box – Application cost \$25.00 plus actual cost of KNOX box or related KNOX Products. (Installation at owner's cost)

EMS Fees – Actual cost of supplies.

Lift Assist Fee - \$25.00

Motor vehicle accidents - \$250.00 plus associated cost of supplies. \$125.00 per hour after first hour of standby.

Structure Fire - \$500.00. \$250.00 per hour for standby services or prolonged incidents.

Haz-Mat – Cost of supplies plus \$125.00 per hour.